TO:
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING

130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078

API Well Number: 15-159-22060-00-00
Spot: E2E2SE Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 24-18S-7TW

1320 feet from S Section Line, 330 feet from E Section Line
Lease Name: CARLTON E Well #: 1

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

County: RICE Total Vertical Depth: 3250 feet
Operator License No.: 6141 PROD Size: 4.5 feet: 3223 125SX
Op Name: CORONADO OIL & GAS, INC. SURF Size: 8.625  feet: 218 130 SX éﬁ

Address: PO BOX 1285
GREAT BEND, KS 67530

2 s

Well Type: OIL UIC Docket No: Date/Time to Plug: 06/07/2004 8:00 AM
Plug Co. License No.: 31529 Plug Co. Name: MIKE'S TESTING & SALVAGE, INC.
Proposal Revd. from: MIKE KELSO Company: MIKE'S TESTING & SALVAGE. INC Phone: (620) 938-2943

Proposed See actual report. RECEIVED
llziuggmg KCC DISTRICT #2
ethod:
JUL 15 2004
WICHITA, KS

Plugging Proposal Received By: VIRGIL CLOTHIER
Date/Time Plugging Completed: 06/07/2004 5:00 PM

WitnessType: NONE
KCC Agent: VIRGIL CLOTHIER

Actual Plugging Report:

Sanded perforations to 2940' and put 4 sacks of cement on top. Cut off 4-1/2" casing at 1800'.
Pulled casing to 950' and pumped 35 sacks of cement with 100 Ibs of cotton hulls. Pulled
casing to 600' and pumped 35 sacks of cement with 100 lbs of cotton hulls. Pulled casing to
270" and circulated cement to surface.

Perfs:
Top
3184
3178
2996
2992

Bot Thru Comments
3186
3182
3000
2994

60/40 posmix with 4% gel.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 27 2004

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Remarks: ALLIIED #17942

Plugged through: CSG

Signed @Z@M«
’ (TECHNICIAN)
NVOITEL
OATS WW :@03

v, NG

District: 02

Form CP-2/3




