TO:

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION **CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING**

130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

API Well Number: 15-159-22060-00-00

Spot: E2E2SE

Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 24-18S-7W

1320 feet from S Section Line,

330 feet from E Section Line

Lease Name: CARLTON E

Well #: 1

County: RICE

Total Vertical Depth: 3250 feet

Operator License No.: 6141

Op Name: CORONADO OIL & GAS, INC.

Address: PO BOX 1285

GREAT BEND, KS 67530

PROD Size: 4.5

feet: 3223 125 SX

SURF Size: 8.625

feet: 218 130 SX

\$ 10563

Well Type: OIL

UIC Docket No:

Date/Time to Plug: 06/07/2004 8:00 AM

Plug Co. License No.: 31529

Plug Co. Name: MIKE'S TESTING & SALVAGE, INC.

Proposal Rcvd. from: MIKE KELSO

Company: MIKE'S TESTING & SALVAGE, INC Phone: (620) 938-2943

Plugging Method:

Proposed See actual report.

RECEIVED KCC DISTRICT #2

JUL 15 2004

WICHITA, KS

Plugging Proposal Received By: VIRGIL CLOTHIER

WitnessType: NONE

Date/Time Plugging Completed: 06/07/2004 5:00 PM

KCC Agent: VIRGIL CLOTHIER

Actual Plugging Report:

Sanded perforations to 2940' and put 4 sacks of cement on top. Cut off 4-1/2" casing at 1800'. Pulled casing to 950' and pumped 35 sacks of cement with 100 lbs of cotton hulls. Pulled casing to 600' and pumped 35 sacks of cement with 100 lbs of cotton hulls. Pulled casing to 270' and circulated cement to surface.

60/40 posmix with 4% gel.

Perfs:

Тор	Bot	Thru	Comments
3184	3186		
3178	3182		The state of the s
2996	3000		
2992	2994		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 27 2004

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Remarks: **ALLIED #17942**

Plugged through: CSG

District: 02

Signed Ungel Clathies (TECHNICIAN)

INVOICE LIDOR T. 28-04

2005060203

Form CP-2/3